STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY TO EXTEND THE DRILLING DEADLINE UNDER ORDER NO. R-22757, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 24407 ORDER NO. R-22757

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY TO EXTEND THE DRILLING DEADLINE UNDER ORDER NO. R-22719, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 24408 ORDER NO. R-22719

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY TO EXTEND THE DRILLING DEADLINE UNDER ORDER NO. R-22720, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 24409 ORDER NO. R-22720

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY TO EXTEND THE DRILLING DEADLINE UNDER ORDER NO. R-22721, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 24410 ORDER NO. R-22721

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY TO EXTEND THE DRILLING DEADLINE UNDER ORDER NO. R-22758, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 24411 ORDER NO. R-22758

APPLICATION OF MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY TO EXTEND THE DRILLING DEADLINE UNDER ORDER NO. R-22759, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 24412 ORDER NO. R-22759

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND OBJECTION TO PRESENTATION BY AFFIDAVIT

Hinkle Shanor LLP (Dana S. Hardy and Jaclyn M. McLean) hereby enters its appearance on behalf of Permian Resources Operating, LLC ("Permian Resources") in the above-captioned cases. Permian Resources objects to presentation of these matters by affidavit and requests that the Division set the cases for a status conference on May 16, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

HINKLE SHANOR LLP

/s/ Dana S. Hardy

Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn McLean

P.O. Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068

Phone: (505) 982-4554

Facsimile: (505) 982-8623

dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com

jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com

Counsel for Permian Resources Operating, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 14, 2024, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing pleading on the following counsel of record by electronic mail:

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin
Paula M. Vance
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com
Attorneys for Matador Production Company

/s/ Dana S. Hardy
Dana S. Hardy